Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs K E Richardson 10 Horsley Road

Tel: 01332 883404 Email:horsleywoodhouseparishcouncil@aol.co.uk Kilburn BELPER Derbyshire DE56 0NE

30th September 2020

To: The Chairman and Members of Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council

The meeting of Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council scheduled for Tuesday 6^{th} October 2020 will be held remotely by Zoom due to the current Coronavirus pandemic. Please see agenda below.

Public and press are welcome, please email Clerk if you wish to discuss any item and to obtain a password to attend.

AGENDA

- 1 To receive apologies for absence
- 2 Declaration of Members interests
- 3 Approval of Minutes of Meeting held on Tuesday 8th September 2020.
- 4 Report of the Clerk:
 - a) Climate Change
 - b) Speedwatch
 - c) Parish Council Vacancies
 - d) Litter Bins
 - e) Tree survey
 - f) Dog Bin Horeston Recreation Ground
 - g) Remembrance Day
 - h) Vacancy for Parish Councillors
- 5 Planning
- 6 Recreation Matters
 - a) Play Area Inspections
 - b) Kompan Birds Nest equipment
- 7 Finance

October Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£30.96
Admin salary/expenses/HMRC	£598.75
Zoom subscription	£143.88
Dawson Print – July invoice- paid	£398.00
Glasdon – Litter Bin – paid	£216.47

Monthly Financial Reports

7 Correspondence

Derbyshire County Council – Street Lights

9 Date of Next meeting

Tuesday 6th October 2020